

~
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3961 OF 2010

TRILOKI NATH SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIRUDH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of case by 41 days be treated
as condoned.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|