

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3961 OF 2010

TRILOKI NATH SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIRUDH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.2 has also expired. The appellant is granted time for taking steps to bring the Lrs. of the deceased respondents on record.
List the matter on 17.12.2013.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|