

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3961 OF 2010

TRILOKI NATH SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIRUDH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks four weeks more time to cure the defects in the application for substitution. Time as prayed is granted. In case needful is not done within the said period, consequences as per rules will follow.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER