

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO. 2&3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3961 OF 2010

TRILOKI NATH SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIRUDH SINGH (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,  
substitution of deceased respondent)

Date: 21/04/2014 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for  
the appellant to file application for abatement and  
make submission regarding the maintainability of the  
application.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR