

SECTION – XVI

LISTED ON : 29 .08.2014
LD. REG. COURT NO. : 1
ITEM NO. : 100

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3961 OF 2010

TRILOKI NATH SINGH

... APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

ANIRUDH SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING

As per Ld' Registrar's order dated 16th January, 2009 the Office Report is prepared as per Circular No. F 41/Judl./2008 dated 17th December, 2008.

- a) There are four respondents in the instant appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are dead and their Lrs. have been brought on record vide Order dated 21st July, 2014. Service in respect of rest of the respondents is complete, but none has chosen to enter appearance. Service is complete in the matter.
- b) Original record has been received from the High Court for reference of the Hon'ble Court.
- c) Not Applicable.
- d) Not Applicable.
- e) Not Applicable.
- f) It is submitted that statement of case is required in terms of Circular No. F.19/Judl./2007 dated 14.8.2007 and counsel for the Appellant has filed Statement of Case in the matter.
- g) Not Applicable.
- h) Not Applicable.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate
maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR