

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3961/2010

TRILOKI NATH SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIRUDH SINGH (D) THR. LRS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR  
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Neeraj, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.  
Mrs. Tomthinnganbi Koijam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service, respondents have failed to appear.

As a result, the matter must proceed ex-parte against the respondents.

Nevertheless, we request Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel to appear as Amicus Curiae to assist us and also to espouse the cause of the respondents. He has graciously accepted the request.

Call for records from the Court(s) below.

The Registry is directed to furnish complete set of paper books to the learned Amicus Curiae and also provide inspection of the original records after the same is received.

Liberty is granted to the appellant to file additional documents including the memo of plaint in the suit in question.

List the matter in the month of January, 2020.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)