

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3961/2010

TRILOKI NATH SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIRUDH SINGH (D) THR. LRS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR
Mr.B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Neeraj, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.
Ms. Tomthinnganbi Koijam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)